Products: R&S®ZVA-Z110, R&S®ZVA24, R&S®ZVA40, R&S®ZVT20, R&S®SMF100A
Multiport Millimeter-Wave Measurements
Using Converters of the R&S®ZVA-Family
Application Note 1EZ56
The R&S®ZVA-Z110 converters offered for the R&S®ZVA family enable network analysis in the
W band (75 GHz to 110 GHz). In this Application Note, measurements with three or four converters
will be discussed. Test configurations for such measurements have so far been implemented only with
coaxial connector systems for a frequency range up to approx. 40 GHz. The term "multiport

ments Using Converters of the R&S®ZVA Family", Rohde & Schwarz
GmbH & Co. KG, 2007
7. Ordering information
Measurement example, section 4.1
3 Converters WR10 R&S®ZVA-Z110  75 GHz to 110 GHz 1307.7000.02
6 Test Port Cables, 965 mm, 3.5 mm (f)/3.5 mm (m) R&S®ZV-Z193  0 Hz to 26.5 GHz 1306.4520.36
1 Waveguide Calibration Kit WR10   R&S®ZVA-WR10 without Sliding Match 1307.7100.10
1 Vector Network Analyzer, 20 GHz, 2 ports  R&S®ZVT20   1300.0000.20
1 Additional Port 3 for R&S®ZVT20 (option) R&S®ZVT20-B63   1300.1606.03
1 Additional Port 4 for R&S®ZVT20 (option) R&S®ZVT20-B64   1300.1606.04
1 Additional Port 5 for R&S®ZVT20 (option) R&S®ZVT20-B65   1300.1606.05
1 Additional Port 6 for R&S®ZVT20 (option) R&S®ZVT20-B66   1300.1606.06
1 Direct Generator/Receiver Access for port 1 (option) R&S®ZVT20-B16   1300.1635.11
1 Direct Generator/Receiver Access for port 2 (option) R&S®ZVT20-B16   1300.1635.12
1 Direct Generator/Receiver Access for port 3 (option) R&S®ZVT20-B16   1300.1635.13
1 Direct Generator/Receiver Access for port 4 (option) R&S®ZVT20-B16   1300.1635.14
1 Converter Control Software (option) R&S®ZVA-K8  1307.7022.02